EUROPEAN CENTRAL BANK
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Calendar of Piero Cipollone
Member of the ECB’s Executive Board

May 2024

Date Meeting/Event (incl. topic/meeting participants, as applicable) Location

Thursday, 2 May Meeting with European Consumer Organisation (BEUC) — AGE
Platform Europe, on digital euro, payment fraud and financial
inclusion — teleconference

Meeting with CLS Bank International, on developments of
relevance to FX settlement — teleconference

Tuesday, 7 May Executive Board ECB
Meeting with Deutsche Bérse Group, on clearing and settlement ECB
issues

Wednesday, 8 May Governing Council — teleconference

Institutional Investor Dialogue — teleconference

Thursday, 9 May Seminar on La Tokenizzazione di strumenti finanziari — Prospettive Rome
per il mercato italiano, organised by Commissione Nazionale per le
Societa e la Borsa (CONSOB) — opening remarks on “Tokenisation
of financial instruments and central bank money settlement”

Friday, 10 May Meeting with media Madrid

CXVI Meeting of Governors of Central Banks members of Center Madrid
for Latin American Monetary Studies (CEMLA) — keynote speech
on “Digital euro: Stocktake and next steps”

Monday, 13 May Eurogroup Brussels
Tuesday, 14 May Executive Board ECB
Meeting with Deutscher Sparkassen- und Giroverband (DSGV), on ECB
a digital euro
Wednesday, 15 May Meeting with German Insurance Industry Association, on a digital ECB
euro
Thursday, 16 May Meeting with media ECB
Tuesday, 21 May Governing Council retreat Kilkenny
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Wednesday, 22 May Governing Council retreat Kilkenny

Thursday, 23 May G7 Finance Ministers and Central Bank Governors Stresa
Friday, 24 May G7 Finance Ministers and Central Bank Governors Stresa
Saturday, 25 May G7 Finance Ministers and Central Bank Governors Stresa
Sunday, 26 May Festival del’Economia di Trento 2024 — speech on “Europe’s Trento

tragedy of the horizon: the green transition and the role of the ECB”

Tuesday, 28 May Executive Board Remote
participation

Wednesday, 29 May Central bank digital currency (CBDC) steering group —
teleconference

Friday, 31 May Attendance at the presentation of the Banca d’ltalia Annual Report Rome
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